Authorization and Eligibility Requirements

Appendix 1-6

2014 IRWM Drought Grant Acknowledgement Form

(Wet-signed, hard copy form has been provided to DWR)

2014 IRWM Drought Grant Acknowledgement Form

Applicant Name: Los Angeles County Flood Control District

IRWM Region: Greater Los Angeles County IRWM Region

RWMG: Greater Los Angeles County RWMG

As the authorized representative of the above-referenced RWMG, I acknowledge and affirm that the RWMG understands that it must provide additional information to DWR in the event that the RWMG is conditionally selected to receive 2014 IRWM Drought Grant funding.

I further acknowledge that the RWMG understands that its request for 2014 IRWM Drought grant funding is part of an expedited solicitation effort and agrees to the following items:

- If conditionally awarded funding, the applicant, on the behalf of the RWMG, will submit to DWR, within thirty (30) calendar days of written notification, which may include e-mail or electronic notification, all of the following items:
 - A detailed Work Plan per Exhibit A of the PSP for each project contained in the Proposal
 - A detailed Budget per Exhibit B of the PSP for each project contained in the Proposal
 - Documentation to support the Project Justification claims contained in the Proposal
 - Project Performance Monitoring Plans for each project that received funding
 - Audited Financial Statements for the Grantee and the individual project proponents whose project(s) is/are about to begin construction/implementation
 - CEQA/NEPA documentation for those projects that are about to begin construction/implementation
 - Other materials that DWR deems necessary, which will be detailed in the award notification

I further acknowledge that the RWMG also understands that failure to submit the necessary information, within thirty (30) calendar days, may result in delayed execution of the grant agreement or revocation of the conditional award of funds.

Authoi	rized Original Signature: Particle V. allully
Printe	d Name: Patrick V. DeChellis
Title:	Deputy Director
Date:	July 17, 2014